24 APRIL

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/334—Applications for Variation of Approval—continued

1705

Appn.
Port No.

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con- Effective

cession
Code From

To*

HO 948

AK 32567

WN 2064

AK 32524

AK 32477

84.11.051

84.21.029

84.21.029

84.10.029
84.21.029

84.30.029

84.30.029

84.43.000

84.43.000

3. Other types with a capacity from .47
litres/second up to 18 litres/second
(inclusive)

free air delivered (FAD), measured at 700
kPa (7 bar)

NOTE: For the purposes of this conces-
sion bare

air compressors do not include those units
which

have any of the following: Electric motor
starters, coolers, separators, receivers
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Bare air compressors;

EXCLUDING:

1. Reciprocating types with a plston
displacement

from .94 litres/second up to 26
litres/second

(inclusive), calculated at a compressor
speed

of 700 rpm with a working pressure up to
1379 kPa

2. Reciprocating types with a piston
displacement

from 20 litres/second up to 200
litres/second

(1;1clu81ve), with working pressure from
1 Pa

up to 30,000 kPa

3. Other types with a capacity from .47
litres/second up to 18 litres/second
?ncluswe)

ree air delivered (FAD), measured at 700
kPa (7 bar)

NOTE: For the purposes of this conces-
sion bare

air compressors do not include those units
which )

have any of the following: Electric motor
starters, aftercoolers, separators, receivers
CURRENT APPROVAL.

Parts peculiar to use in making solo 425
hand

operated knapsack sprayers, as may be
approved

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Parts peculiar to use in making Winstone
hand

operated knapsack sprayers

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Toro sprinklers and catologue spare parts
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

To(l;o Nelson and weather TEC sprinklers
an

catalogued spare parts

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Dough dividers, double or multiple pocket

type
having a rated capacity exceeding 20 loaves
or pieces per minute

- REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Dough dividers and dough
dividers/moulders,

double or multiple pocket type, having a
rated

capacity exceeding 20 loaves or pieces per
minute

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Idra hot chamber zinc dye casting
machines with

electric furnace

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Hot chamber zinc die casting machines
with

electric furnace

Free Free

Free Free

Free* Free

Free Free

15

10

10

10

111702F  7/78

910156L 3/84

930987L 10/84

928282D 5/84

3/86

9/92

12/92

6/92



