THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/334—Applications for Variation of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
НО	948	84.11.051	3. Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered (FAD), measured at 700						
			kPa (7 bar) NOTE: For the purposes of this conces-						
			sion bare air compressors do not include those units						
			which have any of the following: Electric motor						
			starters, coolers, separators, receivers REQUESTED APPROVAL:						
			Bare air compressors; EXCLUDING:						
			Reciprocating types with a piston displacement						
			from .94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second						
			(inclusive), calculated at a compressor speed						
			of 700 rpm with a working pressure up to 1379 kPa						
			2. Reciprocating types with a piston displacement						
			from 20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second						
			(inclusive), with working pressure from 13,750 kPa						
			up to 30,000 kPa 3. Other types with a capacity from .47						
			litres/second up to 18 litres/second (inclusive)						
			free air delivered (FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar)						
			NOTE: For the purposes of this concession bare						
			air compressors do not include those units which						
			have any of the following: Electric motor starters, aftercoolers, separators, receivers CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.21.029	Parts peculiar to use in making solo 425 hand	Free	Free	15	111702F	7/78	3/86
			operated knapsack sprayers, as may be approved						
ΑK	32567	84.21.029	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Parts peculiar to use in making Winstone						
			hand operated knapsack sprayers						
		84.10.029	CURRENT APPROVAL: Toro sprinklers and catologue spare parts	Free	Free	10	910156L	3/84	9/92
WN	2064	84.21.029	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Toro, Nelson and weather TEC sprinklers				, 101 0 02	5,01	>,> -
			and catalogued spare parts						
		84.30.029	CURŘENT APPROVAL: Dough dividers, double or multiple pocket	Free*	Free	10	930987L	10/84	12/92
			type having a rated capacity exceeding 20 loaves						,
			or pieces per minute REQUESTED APPROVAL:						
AK	32524	84.30.029	Dough dividers and dough dividers/moulders,						
			double or multiple pocket type, having a rated						
			capacity exceeding 20 loaves or pieces per minute						
		84.43.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Idra hot chamber zinc dye casting	Free	Free	10	928282D	5/84	6/92
			machines with electric furnace					•	٠
AK	32477	84.43.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Hot chamber zinc die casting machines						
			with electric furnace						
			CICCUIC IUIIIACC						